# 505876628 01/22/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5923457

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
IATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
3&W EMBEDDED SO	LUTIONS GI	МВН	01/29/2018			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ROCHE	DIABETES CARE GMBH				
Street Address:	SANDHC	DFER STRASSE 116				
City:	MANNHE	EIM				
 State/Country:	GERMAN	NY				
Postal Code:	68305					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type	e	Number				
Application Number:	16	6723390				
CORRESPONDENCE	<b>D</b> /(1/(					
	be sent to t	817)223-0297 The e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to t if provided;	,				
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to t if provided; 3 <sup>-</sup> ps	t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 176845297 scaggs@boselaw.com				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to t if provided; 3 <sup>-</sup> ps e: P	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 176845297 scaggs@boselaw.com AMELA SCAGGS				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to t if provided; 3 ps ps b: Pr 1	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 176845297 scaggs@boselaw.com AMELA SCAGGS 11 MONUMENT CIRCLE				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to t if provided; 3 ps e: Pr 5	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 176845297 scaggs@boselaw.com AMELA SCAGGS 11 MONUMENT CIRCLE UITE 2700				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to t if provided; 3 ps ps ps: 1 SI SI	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 176845297 scaggs@boselaw.com AMELA SCAGGS 11 MONUMENT CIRCLE UITE 2700 NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to t if provided; 3 ps e: P, 1 SI NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 176845297 scaggs@boselaw.com AMELA SCAGGS 11 MONUMENT CIRCLE UITE 2700 NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 9134-0601				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to t if provided; 3 ps e: P, 1 SI NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 176845297 scaggs@boselaw.com AMELA SCAGGS 11 MONUMENT CIRCLE UITE 2700 NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 9134-0601 PAMELA C. SCAGGS				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	be sent to t if provided; 3 ps e: P, 1 SI NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 176845297 scaggs@boselaw.com AMELA SCAGGS 11 MONUMENT CIRCLE UITE 2700 NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 9134-0601 9134-0601 PAMELA C. SCAGGS /Pamela C. Scaggs/				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to t if provided; 3 ps e: P, 1 SI NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 176845297 scaggs@boselaw.com AMELA SCAGGS 11 MONUMENT CIRCLE UITE 2700 NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 9134-0601 PAMELA C. SCAGGS				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	be sent to t if provided; 3 ps 2 : P/ 1 SI NUMBER: R:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 176845297 scaggs@boselaw.com AMELA SCAGGS 11 MONUMENT CIRCLE UITE 2700 NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 9134-0601 9134-0601 PAMELA C. SCAGGS /Pamela C. Scaggs/ 01/22/2020				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=9134_0601_AS	be sent to t if provided; 3 ps 2: P/ 1 SIGNMER: 3: SIGNMENT_	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 176845297 scaggs@boselaw.com AMELA SCAGGS 11 MONUMENT CIRCLE UITE 2700 NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 9134-0601 9134-0601 PAMELA C. SCAGGS /Pamela C. Scaggs/ 01/22/2020 				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=9134_0601_ASt source=9134_0601_ASt	be sent to t if provided; 3 ps 2: P/ 1 SI NUMBER: R: SIGNMENT_ SIGNMENT_	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 176845297 scaggs@boselaw.com AMELA SCAGGS 11 MONUMENT CIRCLE UITE 2700 NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 9134-0601 9134-0601 PAMELA C. SCAGGS /Pamela C. Scaggs/ 01/22/2020				

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

**B&W Embedded Solutions GmbH** ("ASSIGNOR") a corporation duly organized under the laws of Germany and having its principal place of business at Grenzstrasse 11, 70435 Stuttgart, Germany

acknowledges the previous transfer to / hereby assigns to

Roche Diabetes Care GmbH ("ASSIGNEE") a corporation duly organized under the laws of Germany, and having its principal place of business at Sandhofer Strasse 116, 68305 Mannheim, Germany

for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention(s) disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth below and its possessions by operation of law, contract, or otherwise, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same including any application claiming priority, divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, reexaminations, prolongations or extensions thereof.

As far as the right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to, and deriving from the invention(s) disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth below may not have been transferred, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention(s) described in the patent application(s) listed below, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, reexaminations, prolongations or extensions thereof, or other patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the following patent application(s):

Case No.	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.
P33871	EP	July 03, 2017	17 179 366.4

entitled

#### Method and electronics unit for detecting in-vivo properties of a biosensor

ASSIGNEE, by virtue of this Assignment, shall have the right to file and own patent applications that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the patent application(s) cited above and to own Letters Patents that issue thereon. Accordingly, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests to issue any Letters Patent which may issue for such patent applications, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, reexaminations, prolongations or extensions thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said Letters Patent and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain

#### PATENT REEL: 051586 FRAME: 0530

#### TO BE NOTARIZED

Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR

**B&W Embedded Solutions GmbH** 

Place, Date Signatures

29 OA. 18

PATENT REEL: 051586 FRAME: 0531 ASSIGNEE

Roche Diabetes Care GmbH i.V.

i.V.

K. Ninoki

2 2. MRZ. 2018 Mannheim,

Place, Date

Dr. von Campenhausen Dr. Riwotzki Director Director

> PATENT REEL: 051586 FRAME: 0532

### Urkundenrolle Nr.156 / 2018 des Notars Dr. Jörg Schaible in Stuttgart-Bad Cannstatt

# Unterschriftsbeglaubigung

Die vorstehende Unterschrift von

Stefan Hellfeld, geboren am 09.11.1979, wohnhaft Bergstraße 115, 70186 Stuttgart, - ausgewiesen durch amtlichen Personalausweis -

ist heute, am 29.01.2018 vor mir persönlich vollzogen worden, was ich hiermit beglaubige

Ich erkläre außerdem, dass eine Vorbefassung nach § 3 Abs. 1 Nr. 7 Beurkundungsgesetz nicht vorliegt.

70469 Stuttgart, den 29.01.2018

Notar	) <i>j</i>	161	Ang.		
a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	CH H N	1. H. M. M. S.			
				and a second and a s	
				PATEN	Т

REEL: 051586 FRAME: 0533

### RECORDED: 01/22/2020